
Międzywojewódzkie Mistrzostwa U16 2020 (WLP-ZPM) 
POZNAŃ, 13.09.2020 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów M U16 
 FINAŁ +1.3 M/S 15:21 

 1 BŁASZCZYK Jakub 05-07-14 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 11.47      3 
 2 SZCZĘSNY Michał 05-01-30 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 11.48      2 
 3 KAMIŃSKI Kacper 05-04-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 11.69      2 
 4 JOPEK Michał 05-07-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.73      1 
 5 BŁASZCZAK Karol 05-04-02 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.04      1 
 6 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 12.48      1 
 7 LEGĘCKI Kacper 05-01-05 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.60      1 
 WRÓBEL Paweł 05-06-21 LUKS Orkan Września WP DQ     TR  1 

100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4 -0.2 M/S 14:17 

 1 WRÓBEL Paweł 05-06-21 LUKS Orkan Września WP 11.66 q     
 2 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 12.45 q =PB    
 3 SZYMANIAK Szymon 06-10-19 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 12.52      1 
 4 SADOWSKI Oskar 05-02-20 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 13.01      
 5 PLASKOTA Oliver 06-06-05 MLKS Lubusz Barlinek ZP 13.29  PB   YC 
 6 KĘDZIERSKI Hubert 05-01-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.52      
 7 KACZMAREK Mikołaj 06-01-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.83      

 Bieg 2/ 4 -0.6 M/S 14:19 

 1 SZCZĘSNY Michał 05-01-30 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 11.47 q PB    
 2 SZCZEPANIAK Paweł 05-02-22 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 12.47      1 
 3 DERESIŃSKI Miłosz 06-01-30 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.60  PB    1 
 4 STASZOWSKI Jakub 06-07-01 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.89  PB    
 5 BORYSOV Ivan 06-06-25 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 13.51  PB    
 6 JAWORSKI Jakub 05-11-15 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 14.68      

 Bieg 3/ 4 -0.2 M/S 14:21 

 1 KAMIŃSKI Kacper 05-04-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 11.69 q     
 2 BŁASZCZAK Karol 05-04-02 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.98 q     
 3 LEGĘCKI Kacper 05-01-05 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.43 q PB    
 4 GRODEK Łukasz 06-04-10 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.46      1 
 5 WIECZOREK Marcel 06-02-20 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 13.10      
 6 WIERZCHOWIEC Igor 06-02-02 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 13.94  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.5 M/S 14:24 

 1 BŁASZCZYK Jakub 05-07-14 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 11.44 q PB    
 2 JOPEK Michał 05-07-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.72 q     
 3 BEDNARCZYK Dawid 06-03-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.49      
 4 BIERNACZYK Marcin 06-02-11 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 15.14  PB    

300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3   16:13 

 1 WOJTASIAK Kajetan 05-04-04 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 37.25  PB    3 
 2 KRAWIEC Bartosz 06-03-24 PZS Gontyniec Chodzież WP 37.33  PB    2 
 3 KAMIŃSKI Oliwer 06-01-15 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 38.54  SB    1 
 4 RAK Piotr 06-02-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 39.03  PB    1 
 5 HAJDUK Dawid 05-04-10 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 39.05      1 
 6 SZCZEPANIAK Paweł 05-02-22 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 39.20  PB    1 

 Bieg 2/ 3   16:15 

 1 MIELCAREK Karol 05-07-04 LŁKB Trucht Łobez ZP 39.86  PB    1 
 2 BRZOZOWSKI Mateusz 06-02-22 CKS Helios Czempiń WP 40.39  PB    1 
 3 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 41.35  PB    1 
 4 WAŁOWSKI Jakub 06-11-12 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 42.80  PB    
 5 KACZMAREK Mikołaj 06-01-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 43.11  PB    
 6 KĘDZIERSKI Hubert 05-01-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 43.75  PB    
 7 WIECZOREK Marcel 06-02-20 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 45.78      

 Bieg 3/ 3   16:18 

 1 WRÓBEL Paweł 05-06-21 LUKS Orkan Września WP 38.39      2 
 2 SADOWSKI Oskar 05-02-20 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 42.73      1 
 3 DZIERAN Adam 05-08-11 LKS Maraton Turek WP 42.75      
 4 KRASZEWSKI Maciej 06-07-16 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 45.15      

600 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:53 

 1 BIAŁAS Szymon 05-01-13 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 1:27.84 3 
 2 REMBECKI Arkadiusz 05-01-28 SKS Unia Swarzędz WP 1:28.34 2 
 3 KUBASIK Jakub 05-02-09 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 1:28.66 2 
 4 CACH Hubert 05-09-26 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 1:29.86 1 
 5 CIERESZKO Alan 06-04-17 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:31.70 1 
 6 ARNDT Marek 06-06-05 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 1:32.21 1 



 7 BURCHACKI Jakub 05-03-20 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 1:33.15 1 
 8 JAKUBIK Bartosz 06-01-19 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:33.66 1 
 9 ŚWISTAK Mateusz 05-03-17 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 1:34.65 1 
 10 GOMUŁKA Ksawery 05-05-05 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 1:35.98 1 
 11 PIEC Leon 06-09-11 LŁKB Trucht Łobez ZP 1:40.02 1 
 12 MADEJ Mateusz 06-04-15 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 1:40.38 
 13 BOGUSZ Jędrzej 06-08-02 MKP Myślibórz ZP 1:41.40 
 KAMIŃSKI Adrian 05-04-21 WMLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP DNS 

1000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:10 

 1 WOJSZ Filip 06-04-12 MKS Olimp Łobez ZP 2:47.71      3 
 2 GRABSKI Antoni 06-03-14 KB Dziesiątka Białogard ZP 2:47.97  PB    2 
 3 HAUPT Maciej 05-05-13 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:48.12  PB    2 
 4 BRUDŁO Hubert 06-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:48.54      1 
 5 MARZYŃSKI Paweł 05-01-04 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:56.40      1 
 6 SUSZKA Franciszek 06-09-06 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 2:58.91      1 
 7 PIĄTEK Alan 06-02-25 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:01.06      1 
 8 ŁUKACZEWSKI Jan 06-01-21 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 3:04.21      1 
 9 WOJTCZAK Mikołaj 05-11-11 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 3:05.83      1 
 10 PIETRASZUK Wiktor 06-06-22 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 3:11.05      1 
 11 KOZIEŁ Sebastian 05-05-13 KB Dziesiątka Białogard ZP 3:11.58      1 
 12 GIL Gracjan 05-04-06 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 3:13.36      

2000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   17:08 

 1 KOZŁOWSKI Wojciech 05-10-03 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 6:04.94  PB    3 
 2 GAJDA Kuba 05-05-05 LKS Maraton Turek WP 6:06.92  PB    2 
 3 SUCHORA Cezary 05-04-30 LKS Sana Kościan WP 6:14.50  PB    2 
 4 OGONOWSKI Filip 05-06-02 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 6:15.32      1 
 5 MELIŃSKI Mikołaj 05-01-16 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6:29.85      1 
 6 SKRZYPCZAK Jakub 06-10-11 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 6:31.73  PB    1 
 7 WYSOCKI Mikołaj 05-09-20 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 6:34.79  PB    1 
 8 TUZIMEK Arkadiusz 05-03-30 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 6:39.15      1 
 9 OSSOLIŃSKI Mateusz 06-11-11 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 6:48.94      1 
 10 SZYMCZAK Łukasz 05-03-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 6:52.86  PB    1 
 11 DANEK Marcin 06-07-04 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6:55.09  PB    1 
 12 PAWEŁCZYK Kamil 05-11-12 MKL Jarocin WP 7:11.46  PB    
 13 ADAMOWSKI Mateusz 05-08-25 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 7:18.03      
 14 CACAJ Adam 06-06-09 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 7:34.89      

200 metrów pł M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.2 M/S 16:43 

 1 KOTLARSKI Mateusz 05-06-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 28.45 3 
 2 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 05-12-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 29.12 2 
 3 JUSZCZAK Filip 06-07-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 30.02 2 
 4 RYCZYŃSKI Mikołaj 05-11-24 LKS Maraton Turek WP 30.72 1 
 5 CZERNIAK Fabian 06-01-19 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 31.15 1 
 6 BIAŁASIK Jakub 06-01-11 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 31.25 1 
 7 WITEK Karol 05-03-18 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 31.99 1 

 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.3 M/S 16:45 

 1 RYBKA Piotr 06-04-11 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 31.09 1 
 2 CZAJKA Mikołaj 05-04-06 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 31.42 1 
 3 SZUBERT Maciej 06-06-13 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 31.59 1 
 4 KAROLCZAK Filip 06-04-14 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 31.77 1 
 5 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05-09-19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 32.00 
 6 MELER Mateusz 06-04-18 LUKS Orkan Września WP 32.66 

110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 
 FINAŁ +0.0 M/S 15:37 

 1 KOTLARSKI Mateusz 05-06-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 16.33 3 
 2 KOWALEWSKI Aleksander 06-04-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 16.75 2 
 3 TOMYS Jakub 05-05-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 16.80 2 
 4 FIBNER Jakub 05-03-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 17.48 1 
 5 MAMOT Jakub 06-06-23 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 19.06 1 
 6 SWITAŁA Kewin 05-04-02 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 19.70 1 
 7 KAMIŃSKI Karol 06-04-30 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 20.10 1 
 RYBKA Piotr 06-04-11 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP DNF 1 

110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 -1.3 M/S 14:36 

 1 KOTLARSKI Mateusz 05-06-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 16.55 q PB    
 2 FIBNER Jakub 05-03-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 17.56 q     
 3 MAMOT Jakub 06-06-23 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 18.77 q     
 4 ROBAKOWSKI Antoni 06-02-28 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 21.83      1 
 5 BOROWICZ Marcin 06-01-19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 21.83      1 

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.3 M/S 14:38 

 1 TOMYS Jakub 05-05-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 16.68 q PB    
 2 KOWALEWSKI Aleksander 06-04-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 16.98 q PB    



 3 KAMIŃSKI Karol 06-04-30 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 20.06 q     
 4 SWITAŁA Kewin 05-04-02 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 20.10 q     
 5 RYBKA Piotr 06-04-11 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 20.65 q     
 6 NOWAK Krystian 06-02-18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 25.41      1 

Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ 16:55 

 1 PERA Olaf 05-05-27 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 13.58  PB    3 
 2 GLINKA Jakub 06-02-27 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 12.28  PB    2 
 3 CHOJNACKI Radosław 06-07-18 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 11.61      2 
 4 CICHY Dominik 05-12-14 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 11.18  =PB    1 
 5 PRACHARCZYK Jakub 05-07-19 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 11.11  PB    1 
 6 GRELAK Igor 06-03-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 9.98      1 
 7 KUCZYŃSKI Krzysztof 06-03-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 8.98      1 
 8 JAKUBOWSKI Paweł 06-02-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 8.78  PB    1 
 9 STANISŁAWCZYK Łukasz 06-04-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 8.26      1 
 10 SOBOTA Marcin 06-06-10 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 8.04      1 
 11 BARAN Miłosz 06-01-19 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 8.04  PB    1 
 12 NOWAK Krystian 06-02-18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 8.00      
 13 JAKUBOWSKI Piotr 06-02-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 7.73  PB    
 14 TYMBARSKI Wojciech 06-04-18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 7.25      
 15 OLKOVSKYI Yan 06-10-13 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 7.03      
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 FINAŁ 14:15 

 1 FECHNER Krzysztof 06-09-14 UKS Olimp Duszniki WP 46.05      3 
 2 ŻELAZEK Krzysztof 06-01-21 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 40.35      2 
 3 ROBAKOWSKI Antoni 06-02-28 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 38.86  PB    2 
 4 WŁODARSKI Wiktor 05-05-15 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 38.49      1 
 5 DERLATKA Kacper 05-08-21 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 36.02      1 
 6 JERZYNIAK Krzysztof 05-09-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 35.18      1 
 7 WITEK Karol 05-03-18 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 33.46  PB    1 
 8 GRELAK Igor 06-03-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 31.38      1 
 9 WOJTASIAK Kajetan 05-04-04 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 31.14      1 
 10 PIWOWARCZYK Oskar 06-03-16 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 30.90  PB    1 
 11 WEISS Marcin 06-02-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 30.88      1 
 12 JUSZKOWSKI Jakub 06-01-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 30.72  PB    
 13 PRZYBYLAK Bartosz 06-12-22 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 30.50  PB    
 14 CISZEWSKI-TORZ Jarosław 06-09-23 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 30.40      
 15 STELMASZYK Bartosz 06-09-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 27.50  PB    
 16 JAKUBOWSKI Piotr 06-02-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 23.70  PB    
 JAKUBOWSKI Paweł 06-02-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP NM      
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 FINAŁ 18:38 

 1 PERA Olaf 05-05-27 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 46.60  PB    3 
 2 ROZPŁOCH Kacper 05-04-12 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 40.45  PB    2 
 3 CICHY Dominik 05-12-14 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 37.03  PB    2 
 4 MARCINIAK Kacper 05-02-19 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 35.70  PB    1 
 5 BOROWICZ Marcin 06-01-19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 34.43      1 
 6 TYMBARSKI Wojciech 06-04-18 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 33.46      1 
 7 CHOJNACKI Radosław 06-07-18 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 33.06      1 
 8 WEISS Marcin 06-02-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 31.69  PB    1 
 9 ADAMSKI Mateusz 05-09-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 31.34      1 
 10 GLINKA Jakub 06-02-27 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 30.22  PB    1 
 11 WŁODARSKI Wiktor 05-05-15 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 28.97      1 
 12 PRZYBYLAK Bartosz 06-12-22 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 26.39  PB    
 13 JERZYNIAK Krzysztof 05-09-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 26.18      
 14 LITKE Kamil 06-04-05 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 24.98      
 15 ŻUKOWSKI Mateusz 05-08-24 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 24.20      
 16 GÓRNIAK Sokrates 05-03-15 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 22.55      
 17 TYMBARSKI Kacper 05-03-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 20.52      
 KORPAL Łukasz 05-02-12 PLKS Gwda Piła WP NM      
Skok wzwyż M U16 
 FINAŁ 17:10 

 1 KARPIŃSKI Maksymilian 05-09-19 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 1.80      3 
 2 ROZMIAREK Piotr 05-07-20 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1.75      2 
 3 WILCZEWSKI Jakub 06-02-25 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 1.75      2 
 4 FIBNER Jakub 05-03-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.70  PB    1 
 4 DERLATKA Kacper 05-08-21 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1.70  =PB    1 
 6 TOMYS Jakub 05-05-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1.60  =PB    1 
 7 KOWALEWSKI Aleksander 06-04-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.55  PB    1 
 8 GAŃSKI Jan 06-08-27 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1.50      1 
 9 KRAWCZYK Kacper 06-03-26 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 1.50  PB    1 
 10 PIWOWARCZYK Oskar 06-03-16 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 1.45  =PB    1 
 10 LITKE Kamil 06-04-05 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.45      1 
 12 JAWORSKI Jakub 05-11-15 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 1.45      
 13 SWITAŁA Kewin 05-04-02 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 1.45      
 14 TOMIAK Kamil 05-11-05 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 1.35      
 15 SZUKALSKI Bartosz 06-12-14 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.30      
Rzut młotem M U16 (5kg) 
 FINAŁ 15:55 



 1 PRACHARCZYK Jakub 05-07-19 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 50.17  PB    3 
 2 GÓRNIAK Sokrates 05-03-15 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 41.62  PB    2 
 3 MARCINIAK Kacper 05-02-19 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 29.29  PB    2 
 4 CISZEWSKI-TORZ Jarosław 06-09-23 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 26.36      1 
 5 KUCZYŃSKI Krzysztof 06-03-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 21.42      1 
 6 ROZPŁOCH Kacper 05-04-12 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 19.44  PB    1 
 7 SOBOTA Marcin 06-06-10 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 19.43      1 
 8 TYMBARSKI Kacper 05-03-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 19.31      1 
 9 KUCZKOWSKI Fryderyk 06-03-25 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 18.23      1 
 10 BOJANOWSKI Stanisław 06-10-31 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 16.15      1 
 11 OLKOVSKYI Yan 06-10-13 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 15.52      1 
 12 KORPAL Łukasz 05-02-12 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.96      
 13 JUSZKOWSKI Jakub 06-01-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.56      
 14 STELMASZYK Bartosz 06-09-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.64      
Skok o tyczce M U16 
 FINAŁ 17:55 

 CZERNIAK Przemysław 84-03-27 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 4.71      PK 
 1 SMURA Wiktor 05-05-24 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.81      3 
 2 POŚPIECH Paweł 06-09-06 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.51  PB    2 
 3 KRUK Nikodem 06-10-03 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.51  PB    2 
 4 BARAN Miłosz 06-01-19 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 3.01      1 
 5 BAWELSKI Kamil 05-04-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 2.91      1 
 6 SZAKOWSKI Piotr 05-08-28 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.81  PB    1 
 7 STANISŁAWCZYK Łukasz 06-04-23 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.81  PB    1 
 8 CACAJ Adam 06-06-09 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.81      1 
 9 NOWICKI Wiktor 06-11-13 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 2.41      1 
 10 ŻUKOWSKI Mateusz 05-08-24 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 2.21      1 
Skok w dal M U16 
 FINAŁ 15:45 

 1 JAŃCZAK Szymon 06-07-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.84      -1.2 3 
 2 OPIELEWICZ Bartosz 06-01-30 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.75      +0.2 2 
 3 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 05-12-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.57      +0.9 2 
 4 MAMOT Jakub 06-06-23 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.45      +3.2 1 
 5 SOBIERAJSKI Oskar 05-05-19 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 5.38      +0.1 1 
 6 KAMIŃSKI Karol 06-04-30 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5.31  PB    0.0 1 
 7 ŻYCHOWICZ Kacper 05-09-19 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5.20      0.0 1 
 8 WILCZEWSKI Jakub 06-02-25 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 5.19      -0.3 1 
 9 CZERNIAK Fabian 06-01-19 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.15      +0.1 1 
 10 HAJDUK Dawid 05-04-10 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 5.15      -0.9 1 
 11 KRAWCZYK Kacper 06-03-26 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 5.00  PB    +0.2 1 
 12 BRZOZOWSKI Mateusz 06-02-22 CKS Helios Czempiń WP 4.96      -0.5 
 13 JANKOWSKI Alan 06-07-25 PZS Gontyniec Chodzież WP 4.41      +1.9 
 14 MUSIAŁ Szymon 06-04-27 PZS Gontyniec Chodzież WP 4.23      0.0 
 15 BORYSOV Ivan 06-06-25 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.93      +0.3 
 16 SZUKALSKI Bartosz 06-12-14 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3.91      +4.4 
 17 WIERZCHOWIEC Igor 06-02-02 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 2.76      +0.6 
4x100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   17:28 

 1 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 46.16 3 
 61 Kacper LEGĘCKI 05-01-05 
 52 Kamil BAWELSKI 05-04-29 
 86 Michał SZCZĘSNY 05-01-30 
 77 Jakub BŁASZCZYK 05-07-14 
 2 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 46.88 2 
 317 Karol BŁASZCZAK 05-04-02 
 320 Bartosz OPIELEWICZ 06-01-30 
 301 Michał JOPEK 05-07-28 
 304 Piotr RAK 06-02-26 
 3 MKS Kusy Szczecin II ZP 50.13 2 
 51 Dawid BEDNARCZYK 06-03-29 
 82 Jakub WAŁOWSKI 06-11-12 
 78 Łukasz GRODEK 06-04-10 
 87 Jakub STASZOWSKI 06-07-01 
  
 4 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 50.26 2 
 35 Kacper KAMIŃSKI 05-04-18 
 47 Franciszek ZIELIŃSKI 06-07-08 
 30 Jakub BIAŁASIK 06-01-11 
 26 Mikołaj CZAJKA 05-04-06 
 5 PZS Gontyniec Chodzież WP 50.35 2 
 769 Alan JANKOWSKI 06-07-25 
 771 Kacper KAMIŃSKI 06-04-06 
 770 Bartosz KRAWIEC 06-03-24 
 772 Szymon MUSIAŁ 06-04-27 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ -0.7 M/S 15:17 

 1 MARSZEWSKA Natalia 05-09-04 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.72      3 



 2 PAWLIK Wiktoria 05-04-29 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 13.15      2 
 3 STRĄCZKOWSKA Zofia 05-03-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 13.16      2 
 4 SZAFRAN Martyna 06-04-01 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 13.32  PB    1 
 5 CHOMIAK Emilia 06-11-11 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 13.35      1 
 6 SADOWSKA Weronika 06-10-20 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 13.44      1 
 7 NOWAKOWSKA Sandra 06-10-06 KS Stal Pleszew WP 13.53      1 
 WÓJS Lena 06-02-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP DNF      1 

100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 5 -0.1 M/S 14:01 

 1 MARSZEWSKA Natalia 05-09-04 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 12.74 q     
 2 NOWAKOWSKA Sandra 06-10-06 KS Stal Pleszew WP 13.51 q     
 3 PAWŁOWSKA Marta 06-01-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 13.71      1 
 4 KRAWCZAK Karolina 05-11-23 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 14.21      
 5 CYMBALISTA Paulina 06-08-25 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 14.39      
 6 PROLEJKO Maja 05-02-22 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 14.71  SB    
 7 HEINRICH Zofia 06-03-14 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 14.72  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 5 -1.6 M/S 14:04 

 1 STRĄCZKOWSKA Zofia 05-03-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 13.35 q     
 2 DROP Angelika 05-05-06 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.77      1 
 3 WAŁĘSA Katarzyna 06-02-04 MKL Jarocin WP 13.91      
 4 SOBIECH Aleksandra 06-06-25 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.59      
 5 GIERASIMOW Zuzanna 06-08-13 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 14.99      
 6 OLEJNICZAK Selma 05-06-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 15.06      

 Bieg 3/ 5 -1.6 M/S 14:06 

 1 PAWLIK Wiktoria 05-04-29 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 13.44 q     
 2 MATECKA Julia 06-10-27 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.71  PB    1 
 3 OSICKA Zuzanna 06-10-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 13.78      PK 
 4 KRAWCZAK Izabela 06-08-03 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 13.91  PB    
 5 KALIŃSKA Oliwia 06-12-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.29      
 6 BOGACKA Wiktoria 06-03-31 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 15.19      
 7 FROŃ Wiktoria 06-09-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.19      

 Bieg 4/ 5 -0.4 M/S 14:09 

 1 CHOMIAK Emilia 06-11-11 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 13.30 q     
 2 SZAFRAN Martyna 06-04-01 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 13.34 q PB    
 3 BENEDYKCIŃSKA Nicola 06-02-10 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.06  PB    
 4 MOHAMAD Besna 05-02-01 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 14.27      
 5 RORBACH Oliwia 06-08-16 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 14.39      
 6 SKORACKA Zuzanna 05-06-02 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 15.21      
 7 BĄK Justyna 06-11-21 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 16.19  PB    

 Bieg 5/ 5 -0.6 M/S 14:12 

 1 SADOWSKA Weronika 06-10-20 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 13.39 q     
 2 WÓJS Lena 06-02-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 13.53 q     
 3 DZWOLAK Ewa 06-03-18 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 14.00  SB    
 4 SENFTLEBEN Joanna 06-01-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.08      
 5 SERBA Magdalena 06-10-27 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 14.56      
 6 LITWINIUK Hanna 06-04-30 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 14.65      
 7 DROZD Martyna 06-04-08 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 14.69      
 8 GŁÓW Wiktoria 06-06-03 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 15.08      

300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3   16:02 

 1 KANICKA Inga 05-01-14 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 40.57 3 
 2 KLAR Oliwia 05-01-11 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 41.44 2 
 3 OSICKA Zuzanna 06-10-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 42.03 2 
 4 PŁÓCIENNICZAK Amelia 05-06-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 43.60 1 
 5 NOWAKOWSKA Sandra 06-10-06 KS Stal Pleszew WP 44.52 1 
 6 STRĄCZKOWSKA Zofia 05-03-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 45.17 PK 
 7 KONURY Julia 05-11-29 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 46.46 1 
 8 STĘŻALSKA Amelia 05-08-31 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 48.53 

 Bieg 2/ 3   16:05 

 1 ADAMCZEWSKA Odeta 06-08-18 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 45.95 1 
 2 DROP Angelika 05-05-06 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 46.14 1 
 3 KAŹMIERCZAK Aleksandra 06-08-03 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 46.82 1 
 4 PIWOŃSKA Oliwia 06-07-14 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 47.41 1 
 5 CYBAK Michalina 06-08-11 CKS Helios Czempiń WP 48.46 
 6 OLEJNICZAK Selma 05-06-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 48.79 

 Bieg 3/ 3   16:08 

 1 PIETRZKIEWICZ Amelia 05-06-29 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 48.32 1 
 2 SENFTLEBEN Joanna 06-01-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 49.04 
 3 DĄBROWSKA Agata 06-01-31 CKS Helios Czempiń WP 50.12 
 4 HEINRICH Zofia 06-03-14 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 52.21 
 5 REJER Joanna 06-07-25 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 52.91 

600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:44 



 1 DOROBA Zuzanna 06-01-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1:35.48  PB    3 
 2 BARAN Julia 06-09-14 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 1:36.62  PB    2 
 3 IDZIKOWSKA Julia 06-07-31 MKL Jarocin WP 1:40.03  PB    2 
 4 WUJEK Marta 05-02-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1:40.29  PB    1 
 5 DŁUŻYK Aleksandra 06-10-31 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:41.68  PB    1 
 6 GOŹDZIEWICZ Julia 05-10-29 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 1:41.83  PB    1 
 7 KOGUT Maja 05-12-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:44.39  SB    1 
 8 PORADOWSKA Aleksandra 05-02-08 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 1:45.20  PB    1 
 9 CHATŁAS Magdalena 05-07-01 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1:46.26  SB    1 
 10 MICHTA Michalina 06-11-16 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 1:48.97  PB    1 
 11 OSTOJSKA Amelia 06-07-25 MKL Jarocin WP 1:50.37      1 
 12 ZIARKIEWICZ Hanna 06-09-04 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:52.00      
 13 MILANOWSKA Maria 05-04-20 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 1:52.52  PB    
 14 GURAL Anna 06-01-11 LŁKB Trucht Łobez ZP 2:00.58  PB    
 15 PRĘTKOWSKA Sara 05-12-25 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 2:08.03      

1000 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:04 

 1 MACHURA Julia 06-05-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:07.63      3 
 2 DĄBRÓWKA Lena 05-08-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3:07.70      2 
 3 STEMPNIAK Zofia 06-07-21 UKS Piątka Jarocin WP 3:09.72  PB    2 
 4 GOLA Daria 06-04-03 MKL Jarocin WP 3:13.82      1 
 5 NIEWCZAS Aleksandra 06-04-26 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 3:20.17      1 
 6 MATUŁA Nikola 06-08-06 LŁKB Trucht Łobez ZP 3:23.17  PB    1 
 7 BABISTA Dominika 06-09-22 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:23.75      1 
 8 SAŁACH Aleksandra 05-02-25 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 3:24.35      1 
 9 WIERZBOWSKA Kalina 05-09-21 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3:28.66  PB    1 
 10 PAWŁOWSKA Maria 05-08-24 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 3:33.70      1 

80 metrów pł K U16 
 FINAŁ +1.3 M/S 15:30 

 1 DOMAŃSKA Zofia 06-09-30 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 12.27 3 
 2 JAMIELUCHA Zuzanna 05-12-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.77 2 
 3 CYMBALISTA Julia 06-08-25 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 13.09 2 
 4 PRZYBYŁOWICZ Anastazja 06-10-14 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 13.12 1 
 5 MARCHLEWSKA Julia 06-06-13 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 13.17 1 
 6 NOWACKA Oliwia 06-08-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.39 1 
 7 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 13.42 1 
 8 FIEDOSEWICZ Maja 05-03-06 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.70 1 

200 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +0.2 M/S 16:29 

 1 DOMAŃSKA Zofia 06-09-30 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 30.38  PB    3 
 2 JAMIELUCHA Zuzanna 05-12-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 30.72  PB    2 
 3 NOWACKA Oliwia 06-08-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 31.49  PB    2 
 4 FIEDOSEWICZ Maja 05-03-06 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 33.19      1 
 5 KRAWCZAK Karolina 05-11-23 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 33.43      1 

 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.1 M/S 16:32 

 1 PRZYBYŁOWICZ Anastazja 06-10-14 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 31.94  PB    1 
 2 SZAREJKO Natalia 05-03-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 32.63  PB    1 
 3 CYMBALISTA Julia 06-08-25 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 33.56      1 
 4 KULUS Daria 06-08-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 35.02  PB    1 
 5 BARCZEWSKA Anna 05-11-30 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 37.67      

 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.1 M/S 16:35 

 1 PAWŁOWSKA Zuzanna 05-04-01 LUKS Orkan Września WP 35.57  PB    1 
 2 SŁUPSKA Amelia 05-07-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 35.81      1 
 3 KOT Aldona 05-09-05 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 35.83  PB    
 4 KLIMEK Nadzieja 06-12-20 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 37.60  PB    
 BARAN Karolina 05-05-17 KL Iskra Białogard ZP DQ     TR  

80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.1 M/S 14:50 

 1 DOMAŃSKA Zofia 06-09-30 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 12.49 q     
 2 PRZYBYŁOWICZ Anastazja 06-10-14 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 13.20 q PB    
 3 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 13.44 q PB    
 4 NOWACKA Oliwia 06-08-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.59 q     
 5 FIEDOSEWICZ Maja 05-03-06 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.75 q PB    
 6 BARCZEWSKA Anna 05-11-30 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.22  PB    1 

 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.4 M/S 14:52 

 1 JAMIELUCHA Zuzanna 05-12-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.17 q PB    
 2 MARCHLEWSKA Julia 06-06-13 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 13.29 q     
 3 CYMBALISTA Julia 06-08-25 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 13.31 q     
 4 SZAREJKO Natalia 05-03-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.96  PB    1 
 5 SŁUPSKA Amelia 05-07-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.57      1 
 6 KULUS Daria 06-08-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.80      
 7 JANAS Ismena 06-03-24 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 17.62      

Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 



 FINAŁ 17:30 

 1 KRZESICKA Aleksandra 05-01-17 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 11.22      3 
 2 DERKACH Viktoriia 05-05-19 MKL Szczecin ZP 10.82      2 
 3 DUSTER Zuzanna 06-01-13 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 10.25  PB    2 
 4 OSTROWSKA Karolina 03-01-16 OLA Podlaskie - Łomża PD 9.98 
 5 GIL Kinga 05-06-05 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 9.94      1 
 6 PACEŚ Paulina 05-07-06 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 9.86      1 
 7 DŁUŻEWSKA Jagoda 05-10-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 9.63      1 
 8 KOSMECKA Julia 06-06-19 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 8.82      1 
 9 GÓRZNA Roksana 06-05-22 PZS Gontyniec Chodzież WP 8.49  PB    1 
 10 GROMADZIŃSKA Martyna 05-08-25 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 8.31      1 
 11 ADRIANEK Emilia 05-01-27 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 7.82  PB    1 
 12 BUDNER Julia 06-02-15 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 7.64  PB    
 13 TYCZYŃSKA Gabriela 06-06-12 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 7.57      
 14 KONIECZKO Martyna 05-02-07 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 7.40      
 15 WALKOWIAK Nikola 06-11-17 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 7.34      
 16 KOŹLAREK Julia 05-06-20 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.32      
 17 BUBEL Magdalena 05-12-21 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 7.23      
 18 RADZIMSKA Marta 06-11-09 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 6.52  PB    
 19 MARTINEK Anna 06-04-23 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 6.19      
Rzut oszczepem K U16 (500) 
 FINAŁ 15:35 

 1 DERKACH Viktoriia 05-05-19 MKL Szczecin ZP 36.98 3 
 2 KOSIOREK Wiktoria 05-06-16 UKS Olimp Duszniki WP 33.29 2 
 3 NOBIK Julia 05-03-03 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 32.48 2 
 4 MLAK Martyna 06-09-05 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 30.60 1 
 5 KUCHARSKA Donata 06-11-28 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 28.92 1 
 6 GRUDZINSKA Oliwia 06-09-07 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 25.87 1 
 7 TARAS Patrycja 06-11-13 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 25.85 1 
 8 PIETKIEWICZ Nina 06-07-25 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 25.60 1 
 9 WILK Daria 06-02-07 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 24.02 1 
 10 GÓRZNA Roksana 06-05-22 PZS Gontyniec Chodzież WP 22.22 1 
 11 STOPYRA Patrycja 05-02-17 KS Gwardia Piła WP 21.23 1 
 12 ZARAŚ Weronika 05-04-10 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 20.92 
 13 KACZOR Paulina 06-03-21 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 17.98 
 BUCHWALD Kornelia 05-01-11 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP NM 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 FINAŁ 17:20 

 1 KRZESICKA Aleksandra 05-01-17 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 37.74  PB    3 
 2 DUSTER Zuzanna 06-01-13 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 36.42  PB    2 
 3 GIL Kinga 05-06-05 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 28.63      2 
 4 DŁUŻEWSKA Jagoda 05-10-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 26.25      1 
 5 PACEŚ Paulina 05-07-06 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 25.94  PB    1 
 6 OSTROWSKA Karolina 05-11-16 MKS Junior Złocieniec ZP 24.23      1 
 7 KOSIOREK Wiktoria 05-06-16 UKS Olimp Duszniki WP 24.14      1 
 8 MICHALAK Marcelina 06-04-27 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 23.71      1 
 9 SZERSZEŃ Maja 05-11-15 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 22.08      1 
 10 SKUPNIEWICZ Milena 06-01-31 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 21.66      1 
 11 BOROWCZAK Katarzyna 05-04-05 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 20.55      1 
 12 KOSMECKA Julia 06-06-19 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 19.41  PB    
 13 TYCZYŃSKA Gabriela 06-06-12 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 19.10      
 14 MARCINIAK Maja 06-08-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 18.52      
 15 ADRIANEK Emilia 05-01-27 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 17.02      
 16 WOLNA Jagoda 06-01-26 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 16.81      
 17 RADZIMSKA Marta 06-11-09 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 13.73      
 18 LAMTSCHEK Julia 05-11-18 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.64      
 NGUYEN-HAI Kinga 06-02-25 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP NM      
Rzut młotem K U16 (3kg) 
 FINAŁ 14:45 

 1 KOŹLAREK Julia 05-06-20 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 44.65      3 
 2 MARCZEWSKA Wiktoria 05-11-23 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 39.28      2 
 3 ŻÓŁWIŃSKA Emilia 06-11-17 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 36.51  PB    2 
 4 WOLNA Jagoda 06-01-26 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 31.43      1 
 5 MICHALAK Marcelina 06-04-27 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 28.28  PB    1 
 6 SKUPNIEWICZ Milena 06-01-31 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 28.11      1 
 7 SZERSZEŃ Maja 05-11-15 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 27.82  PB    1 
 8 GRUDZINSKA Oliwia 06-09-07 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 25.90      1 
 9 BOROWCZAK Katarzyna 05-04-05 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 25.77      1 
 10 WALKOWIAK Nikola 06-11-17 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 24.67  PB    1 
 11 MARCINIAK Maja 06-08-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 23.98      1 
 12 BUBEL Magdalena 05-12-21 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 23.23      
 13 LAMTSCHEK Julia 05-11-18 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.35      
 ZIEMBA Zuzanna 05-06-02 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP NM      
Skok wzwyż K U16 
 FINAŁ 15:10 

 1 TWARDOWSKA Emilia 05-08-31 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.67      3 
 2 SŁODZIŃSKA Maja 06-08-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 1.55      2 
 3 RYBAK Daria 05-11-11 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.50      2 
 4 BINIAKIEWICZ Hanna 05-08-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 1.50  =SB    1 



 5 SOBAŃSKA Hanna 06-05-31 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1.50      1 
 6 STRZELCZYK Maria 05-08-04 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1.50  =PB    1 
 7 GOŃCZOWSKA Zofia 05-03-30 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 1.45      1 
 8 REICH Zofia 05-05-20 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 1.40  PB    1 
 8 KOCHAŃSKA Gabriela 06-05-29 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 1.40  =SB    1 
 10 RYDEŁKIEWICZ Klaudia 06-03-01 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 1.35  =PB    1 
 11 SKONIECZNA Aleksandra 05-12-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 1.35      1 
Skok o tyczce K U16 
 FINAŁ 15:05 

 1 BRIAŃSKA Nina 05-11-16 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.20 3 
 2 NAWRATIL Aleksandra 06-03-26 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.80 2 
 3 MARTINEK Anna 06-04-23 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 2.30 2 
 4 SŁODZIŃSKA Maja 06-08-29 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 2.00 1 
 5 KUCHARSKA Donata 06-11-28 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.80 1 
 NGUYEN-HAI Kinga 06-02-25 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP NM 1 
Skok w dal K U16 
 FINAŁ 17:15 

 1 SZLACHTA Olga 06-08-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.71 +1.8 3 
 2 TWARDOWSKA Emilia 05-08-31 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.26 +0.6 2 
 3 PODRUCZNA Julia 05-04-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.17 0.0 2 
 4 WÓJS Lena 06-02-09 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 5.13 -0.1 1 
 5 ADAMCIO Dagmara 05-11-14 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.04 +0.2 1 
 6 KNUTOWICZ Wiktoria 06-05-13 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 5.01 +1.0 1 
 7 NOBIK Julia 05-03-03 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 4.99 +0.7 1 
 8 WAŁĘSA Katarzyna 06-02-04 MKL Jarocin WP 4.97 +0.1 1 
 9 REICH Zofia 05-05-20 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 4.89 0.0 1 
 10 PŁONKA Oliwia 06-02-25 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.62 +1.1 1 
 11 SOBAŃSKA Hanna 06-05-31 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 4.49 0.0 1 
 12 HENSCHKE Lena 06-09-22 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.47 +0.7 
 13 STRZELCZYK Maria 05-08-04 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 4.46 +1.8 
 14 BOGACKA Wiktoria 06-03-31 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 4.45 0.0 
 15 NOWICKA Ewa 06-06-06 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.43 -0.5 
 16 BINIAKIEWICZ Hanna 05-08-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.37 0.0 
 17 KONIECZKO Martyna 05-02-07 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 4.33 +2.0 
 18 CZAJKA Maja 06-01-02 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.30 +2.1 
 19 MRÓZ Sandra 06-03-31 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4.23 +0.8 
 20 PAWŁOWSKA Marta 06-01-02 LUKS Orkan Września WP 4.17 +0.9 
 21 ADAMCZEWSKA Odeta 06-08-18 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 4.15 +0.4 
 22 SKORACKA Zuzanna 05-06-02 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 4.08 0.0 
 23 NOWICKA Magdalena 05-04-02 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.00 +2.2 
 24 BUDNER Julia 06-02-15 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 3.74 +2.1 
 STEFAŃSKA Natalia 05-06-15 UKL Ósemka Police ZP NM 
2000 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   16:55 

 1 TEOFILEWSKA Zofia 05-01-04 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 6:53.05 3 
 2 DUTKA Julia 05-02-17 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 7:07.71 2 
 3 FOLTYNIEWICZ Hanna 06-04-27 MKP Szczecinek ZP 7:08.62 2 
 4 PACHOCKA Natalia 05-06-08 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 7:12.54 1 
 5 PRZYBYLAK Oliwia 05-12-31 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 7:30.01 1 
 6 SZULC Dominika 05-10-25 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 7:31.20 1 
 7 CHMIELARZ Sandra 05-04-25 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 7:33.54 1 
 8 ANTKOWIAK Klaudia 06-07-23 UKS 12 Kalisz WP 7:39.14 1 
 9 LASZKIEWICZ Julia 05-10-23 UKS Barnim Goleniów ZP 7:39.46 1 
 10 SZONDELMAJER Zuzanna 05-11-18 MKP Myślibórz ZP 7:39.79 1 
 11 BOCHNIAK Milena 06-02-24 KS Stal Pleszew WP 7:44.51 1 
 12 ŁAŃSKA Agata 06-06-03 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 7:56.76 
 GRAD Jagoda 05-04-22 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP DNF 
 WOŁCZACKA Julia 05-03-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP DNF 

4x100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   17:21 
 1 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 49.30 3 
 303 Wiktoria FROŃ 06-09-08 
 311 Oliwia KLAR 05-01-11 
 303 Dagmara ADAMCIO 05-11-14 
 313 Inga KANICKA 05-01-14 
 2 MKS Kusy Szczecin ZP 51.78 2 
 43 Maja PROLEJKO 05-02-22 
 31 Izabela KRAWCZAK 06-08-03 
 43 Julia MATECKA 06-10-27 
 37 Natalia MARSZEWSKA 05-09-04 
 3 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. II WP 53.39 2 
 308 Amelia PŁÓCIENNICZAK 05-06-07 
 314 Ewa NOWICKA 06-06-06 
 301 Nicola BENEDYKCIŃSKA 06-02-10 
 302 Oliwia PŁONKA 06-02-25 
 4 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 55.16 1 
 459 Sandra MRÓZ 06-03-31 
 478 Amelia PIETRZKIEWICZ 05-06-29 
 436 Zuzanna WOLIŃSKA 05-03-04 



 445 Marta WUJEK 05-02-24 
 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP DNF 
 38 Martyna GROMADZIŃSKA 05-08-25 
 51 Wiktoria KNUTOWICZ 06-05-13 
 23 Gabriela KOCHAŃSKA 06-05-29 
 44 Lena HENSCHKE 06-09-22 
 Bieg 2/ 2   17:24 

 1 KMKL Sztorm Kołobrzeg ZP 53.93 2 
 718 Ewa DZWOLAK 06-03-18 
 718 Kinga KACZMAREK 05-10-29 
 723 Julia MARCHLEWSKA 06-06-13 
 719 Besna MOHAMAD 05-02-01 
 2 UKL Ósemka Police ZP 54.54 2 
 43 Oliwia RORBACH 06-08-16 
 42 Aleksandra KAŹMIERCZAK 06-08-03 
 21 Oliwia PIWOŃSKA 06-07-14 
 32 Weronika SADOWSKA 06-10-20 
 3 89-01-04 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 54.72 2 
 114 Maja KOGUT 05-12-13 
 149 Magdalena SERBA 06-10-27 
 119 Zuzanna OSICKA 06-10-13 
 117 Zofia STRĄCZKOWSKA 05-03-13 
 4 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. III WP 57.75 1 
 305 Olga SZLACHTA 06-08-08 
 304 Julia PODRUCZNA 05-04-03 
 300 Oliwia KALIŃSKA 06-12-19 
 310 Daria RYBAK 05-11-11 
 
 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP DNF 
 23 Paulina CYMBALISTA 06-08-25 
 11 Martyna DROZD 06-04-08 
 173 Klaudia RYDEŁKIEWICZ 06-03-01 
 73 Julia KONURY 05-11-29 
 
Sędzia Główny Zawodów – Małgorzata Janczyszyn 
Kierownik Zawodów – Rafał Wieruszewski 
Biuro Zawodów – Agnieszka Maluśkiewicz 


